OP \$40.00 3785266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release of Reel/Frame No. 4522/0827	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		08/13/2013	bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameristar Casinos, Inc.	
Street Address:	3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 490S	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785266	ARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045658-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deutsche Bank release#page1.tif source=Deutsche Bank release#page2.tif source=Deutsche Bank release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release is granted as of August 13, 2013, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST

COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New

York, New York 10005 (the "Grantee") to Ameristar Casinos, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its

chief executive office at 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 490S, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169

(the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Grantee a continuing security

interest in, to and under certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure

the Obligations of the Grantor (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among the

Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April 14,

2011 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented form time to time, the "Security

Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the

Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Grantee hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of

any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the

Grantor any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and more particularly, (i)

the continuing security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii)

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action prior to or

after April 14, 2011 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same, and granted to the Grantee by the Grantor by the Security Agreement which was duly

recorded on April 15, 2011 at Trademark Reel 4522, Frame 0827 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0598

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

Name: Title:

Mary Kay Coyle
Managing Director

By

Name: Title:

Keith C. Braun Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO./ SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE/ FILING DATE
AMERISTAR	2697230	03-18-03
AMERISTAR CASINO	1971539	04-30-96
AMERISTAR CARES	3521003	10-21-08
AMERISTAR CASINO	2132916	01-27-98
MORE CASINO, MORE FUN	2520214	12-18-01
MORE CASINO, MORE FUN	2722259	06-03-03
PLATINUM PLAYERS CLUB CARD	2828742	04-06-04
PRAIRIE MILL CAFÉ & BAKERY	2864010	07-20-04
47 PORT STREET GRILL	2872601	08-10-04
KING CAT CLUB	2972739	07-19-05
HI-VI ARCADE	2872602	08-10-04
FALCON DINER	2922348	02-01-05
AMERISPORTS BAR & GRILL	2915917	01-04-05
ARA	3785266	05-04-10
ARA SPA	3699609	10-20-09
BOTTLENECK BLUES BAR	2922349	02-01-05
CACTUS PETES	2080518	07-22-97
CACTUS PETES (Logo)	2145768	03-24-98
PANCHO VILLA'S MEXICAN GRILL	3789223	05-18-10
LANDMARK BUFFET	2996509	09-20-05
MERK & TYLER COMPANY	2996508	09-20-05
DRAFT CHOICE SPECIAL	3109725	06-27-06
HARD BALL DARK	3139517	09-05-06
KNOCK OUT BLOND	3335655	11-13-07
LIXX	3758297	09-09-08
½ COURT LIGHT	3139516	09-05-06
RESORT.CASINO.GETAWAY	3066875	03-07-06
RED ZONE LAGER	3139518	09-05-06
WATERFRONT GRILL	2890661	10-05-04
STAR AWARDS	2845639	05-25-04

NEWYORK 8931726 (2K) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/20/2016 REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0600